

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

.102062713

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	. 10
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Congress Financial Corporation (Central)	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Chapman Security Systems Internal Address: Street Address: 950 East Whitcomb Madison City: Heights State: MI Zip: 48671 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Michigan
Security Agreement	Other
Other Release of Security Interestate Date: March 15, 2002 in Trade	e S t∏f assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) al	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule A attached ttached Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Paul J. Kennedy, Esquire Internal Address: Pepper Hamilton LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_190.00_
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3000 Two Logan Square, 18th & Arch Streets	8. Deposit account number:
City: Phila. State: PA Zip: 19103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
Total number of pages including cov. 7 Total number of pages including cov. 7 Total number of pages including cov. 8 Total number of pages including cov.	signature Date per sheet, attachments, and document required cover sheet information to:
	Trademarks, Box Assignments , D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Reg. No.	Date	
CHAPMAN	1.161,795	7/21/81	
CHAPMAN	1.183.684	12/29/81	
'INSURANCE MAN"	1.183.685	12/29/81	
TOTAL PROTECTION	1.195.137	5/11/82	-
PROTECTION RACKET	1.256,806	11/8/83	
BLACK PANTHER	1.269.731	3/13/84	
CHAPMAN	1.285,578	7/10/84	

149160-1 A- 1

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (CENTRAL), an Illinois corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office 150 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2200, Chicago, Illinois 60606-4202, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that any security interest it holds in certain trademarks of CHAPMAN SECURITY SYSTEMS, a Michigan corporation ("Debtor"), having a place of business at 950 East Whitcomb, Madison Heights, Michigan 48071, pursuant to a certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated May 17, 2000, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 14, 2000 at Reel 002088, Frame 0851 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks are more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is released and all interests in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement are hereby reassigned to Debtor, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 15 day of March, 2002.

		CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION
		(CENTRAL)
		By: / held est
		Title: No rolly with the title
		OFFICIAL SEAL
STATE OF ILLINOIS)	MARK B DUNNE \$
) ss.:	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF COOK)	STATE CONTINUESION EXPINES:04/04/04 C

On the 5 day of March, 2002, before me personally came to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he/she is the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he/she acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation

Notary Public

Hoch B Hum

149160-1

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Reg. No.	Date	
CHAPMAN	1,161,795	7/21/81	
CHAPMAN	1,183,684	12/29/81	
'INSURANCE MAN"	1,183,685	12/29/81	
TOTAL PROTECTION	1,195,137	5/11/82	
PROTECTION RACKET	1,256,806	11/8/83	
BLACK PANTHER	1,269,731	3/13/84	
CHAPMAN	1,285,578	7/10/84	

149160-1 A- 1

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings RECORDATION FOI TRADEMAI	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Congress Financial Corporation (Central)	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Chapman Security Systems Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Illinois ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other_Release of Security Intereses Execution Date: March 15, 2002 in Trade-marks	Street Address: 950 East Whiteomb City: Heights State: MI Zip; 48071 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Michigan Other Stlf assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attacks a second content of the c	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule A attached ached
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Paul J. Kennedy, Esquire Internal Address: Pepper Hamilton LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Stree, Address: 3000 Two Logan Square, 18th & Arch Streets	8. Deposit account number:
City: Phila. State: PA Zip: 19103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Paul J Kennedy Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true y gnature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE A TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Reg. No.	Date	
CHAPMAN	1,161,795	7/21/81	
CHAPMAN	1,183,684	12/29/81	
'INSURANCE MAN"	1,183,685	12/29/81	
TOTAL PROTECTION	1,195,137	5/11/82	<u> </u>
PROTECTION RACKET	1,256,806	11/8/83	
BLACK PANTHER	1,269,731	3/13/84	
CHAPMAN	1,285,578	7/10/84	

149160-1 A- 1